02-26-2001 CORM 2TO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office HEET Attorney Docket No. 40990012-2 101619367 ______ Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Haruhiko Yamanaka and **AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES** Hideki Wakamatsu and Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043 (a Japanese Corporation of Tokyo, JP) X _{No} Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): January 24, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No.: 09/652,372 Date Filed: 30 AUG. 2000 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 **Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES** Enclosed Harry F. Smith, Esq. One Landmark Sq., 10th Floor X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. Stamford, CT 06901-2682 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078 02/26/2001 DBYRME 00000053 501078 09652372 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harry F. Smith February 5, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignment**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Rev 10/00 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 011527 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. (a Corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan) has been assigned the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application entitled:

TRANSFORMER APPARATUS FOR USE IN INSULATED SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY APPARATUS WITH REDUCTION OF SWITCHING NOISE

developed by:
HARUHIKO YAMANAKA and HIDEKI WAKAMATSU
(Inventors names)
and first filed before the Japanese Patent Office on 31 August 1999, as Patent Application No. 11-245055, and subsequently filed before the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2000, as Patent Application Serial No. 09/652,372, whereby title to the invention(s) has vested in AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD.
NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. and AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. in all countries other than Japan, assigns to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention(s) set forth in the above-identified application and the right to file and prosecute application(s) for Letters Patent in each of these countries, and hereby assigns all right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patent of these countries which may be granted thereon, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/652,372, filed on August 30, 2000, entitled:
TRANSFORMER APPARATUS FOR USE IN INSULATED SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY APPARATUS WITH REDUCTION OF SWITCHING NOISE
and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates
executed by <u>Haruhiko Yamanaka</u> on August 24, 2000 executed by <u>Hideki Wakamatsu</u> on August 24, 2000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD.
Signature
Yoh Narimatsu
Printed Name
President
Title
Date:

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/07/2001 REEL: 011527 FRAME: 0018